
Juvenile Probation Department Katherine Weinstein Miller, Chief Probation Officer x7556, Rm 343 Email: katherine.miller@sfgov.org
Probation Services Division Sheryl Cowan, Executive Assistant x7556, Rm 243 Email: sheryl.cowan@sfgov.org
375 Woodside Avenue Gabriel Calvillo, Probation Services Division Director x4416, Rm 222 Email: gabe.calvillo@sfgov.org
San Francisco, CA 94127 Derek Hom, Senior Supervising Probation Officer x7591, Rm 220 Email: derek.hom@sfgov.org
Main Number (415) 753-7800 Kwanza Morton, Training Coordinator x7559, Rm 350 Email: kwanza.morton@sfgov.org

John Knox, Sr. Employment Specialist x7578, Rm 348 Email: john.knox@sfgov.org
September  2022 Adrian Garcia, Community Development Specialist x7622, Rm 338 Email: adrian.j.garcia@sfgov.org

Shelah Moody
shelah.moody@sfgov.org

front desk     x7800
Cell: (415) 916-3681

vacant

AB12 Unit
Therese Cutino

therese.cutino@sfgov.org
318E   x7645  

Cell: (415) 636-1362
Fax: 242-7284

Placement JCRU
Mila Baranov

mila.baranov@sfgov.org
324A x7652 MB3

Cell:(415) 694-8421
Fax: 753-4437

Court Officer/Special Services
Roger Gainey

roger.gainey@sfgov.org
307A   x7661   RG

Cell: (415) 696-0212
Fax: 424-7220

Records/ODs/QA
Bobby Uppal

bobby.uppal@sfgov.org
230A x4408  BU

Cell: (415) 407-5688
Fax: 424-7220

Tara Cartagena
tara.cartagena@sfgov.org
318F   x7646    AB12 SW

Cell: (415) 418-9638

Jessica Bishop
jessica.bishop@sfgov.org

324L      x7629     JB 
Cell: (415) 407-5918

Alexandra Souza
alexandra.souza@sfgov.org

318     x7640
Cell: (415) 629-8242

Kathleen Owens
kathleen.owens@sfgov.org

324F    x7657      KO
Cell:(415) 653-6740

Lakisha Benjamin
lakisha.benjamin@sfgov.org

307     x7660 

Vertical Unit
Martha Martinez

martha.martinez@sfgov.org
214 x7531  MM

Cell: (415) 653-6738
Fax: 753-7715

Maria Zepeda 
maria.zepeda@sfgov.org 

214     x7530
Cell: (415)680-7728

Heather Bruemmer
heather.bruemmer@sfgov.org

214C       x7636     HB
Cell: (415) 314-3998

Donna deLena-Vasquez
donna.delena@sfgov.org

214F   x7536    DDV
Cell: (415) 653-6736

Joana Fernandez
joana.fernandez@sfgov.org

214G   x7537 JF
Cell: (415) 279-6752

Linda Lane
linda.lane@sfgov.org
214D     x7745     LL

Cell: (415) 680-7385

Veronica Libre
veronica.libre@sfgov.org

214E     x7535     VDL
Cell: (415) 933-0312

Bailey Rodriguez
bailey.rodriguez@sfgov.org

214H      x7593     BNR
Cell: (415) 653-6733

Anna Shirin
anna.shirin@sfgov.org

214B     x7658    AS
Cell: (415) 680-7434

Lorena Garcia, Melissa Tong, 
Michelle Crosby

*Employees are on leave and not
currently assigned 

to a unit* 

Supervising Probation Officers
Case Carrying DPOs

Non-Case Carrying DPOs
AB12/RFA Social Workers

Employment Specialist
Support Staff 

Jose Sanchez
jose.sanchez@sfgov.org

324I       x7653       JS
Cell: (415) 876-8505

Jamica Walker
jamica.walker@sfgov.org

324G     x7639     JW
Cell: (415) 660-0745

Rhonda Williams
rhonda.f.williams@sfgov.org

324K      x7638 RFA SW
Cell: (415) 418-8938

Lisa Randall
lisa.randall@sfgov.org
324H       x7659     LR
Cell: (415) 531-8985

Ryan Kong
ryan.kong@sfgov.org
307E       x7679      RK

Steve Norman 
steve.norman@sfgov.org

307C      x7665     SAN

Gwendolyn Smith
gwen.a.smith@sfgov.org
307H       x4469      GAS

Barbara Ross
barbara.ross@sfgov.org

307G     x7667    BR
Cell: (415) 933-0273

Moe Tamasese
moe.tamasese@sfgov.org

307F        x7548       MT
Cell: (415) 680-7501

Daniel Yee
daniel.yee@sfgov.org
307B      x4420      DY
Cell: (415) 653-6741

Rhonda Hutchings - O.D.
rhonda.hutchings@sfgov.org

336B      x7624 RLH

Tan Nguyen - O.D.
tan.nguyen@sfgov.org
340       x7623       TNT
Cell: (415) 265-6479

Tony Hurley - Intake PO
tony.hurley@sfgov.org

342    x7876    TH
Cell: (415) 680-7712

Dorothy Ellis 
dorothy.ellis@sfgov.org

237GH X7637 DE

Kyle Wilkins
kyle.wilkins@sfgov.org

318G      x7647 AB12 SW
Cell: (415) 416-4070


	September 2022



